# UTTAR DINAJPUR ZILLA PARISHAD KARNAJORA, RAIGANJ.

### ORDER

Memo No	o. 1825 / UDZP.	pated 26/07/2021
From:	The District Engineer, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad	
То:		agency
	Kindly see the attached order no1676/UDZP, dt-13.07.3	2021 of the Additional Distric
Magistr	rate (P). Uttar Dinajpur, which is self explanatory.	follow M. boroward
	This should be followed strictly for every construction work. An	y violation of this will be viewed
serioush	y.	Caron
		District Engineer
		Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad
Enclosur	re. As stated	
Memo No	/ UDZ9	)ated 2021
Copy for	warded for information & taking necessary action to-	
1)	The Savadhipati, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad	
2)	The Additional Executive Officer, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad	
3) /	All Assistant Engineers', Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad	

4) All Sub-Assistant Engineers, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad

5) Office Copy

District Engineer, Uttar Dinojpur Zilla Parishad

### UTTAR DINAJPUR ZILLA PARISHAD KARNAJORA, RAIGANJ

#### ORDER

Memo No: 1676 / UDZP

Date: 13-07-2021

In connection with the better & sustainable execution of Schemes, implemented by Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishar, all engineers attached to the Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad are hereby directed to follow the mentioned charter /criteria strictly at the time of preparation of Schemes and implementation thereof.

## CRITERIA FOR PREPARATION OF PLAN ESTIMATE FOR SCHEMES

SI No	Type of Scheme	ltem of scheme	Materials to be used	Remarks
1	Building Construction( New/Repairing)	Plain Cement Concrete, Reinforce Cement Concrete Brick masonry Work and Plastering etc with any civil work	Murrah/ Saithia Variety sand.	
2	Road construction( New/Repairing)	Granular Sub-Base/ Water bound macadam/Premixing/Silk coat	Pakur Varity Mechanised crushing stone	

In all cases of scheme execution, prior to preparation of estimates, submission of coloured photographs of pre-work site condition shall be strictly adhered to.

This order is issued with the immediate effect for the interest of public service and transparency.

Additional District Magistrate(P) Uttar Dinajpur

Memo No: 1676 /1(16) UDZP

Date: 13-07-2021

Copy Forwarded for information & taking necessary action to:

- 1) District Engineer, Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad for compliance.
- 2) Assistant engineer(all), Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad for compliance.
- 3) Sub Assistant Engineer(all), Uttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad for compliance.
- 4) CA to the District Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 5) CA to the Additional District Magistrate(P), Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional District Magistrate(P) Uttar Dinajpur